

ABOUT SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

BEGIN AN ENDLESS JOURNEY OF DISCOVERY IN THE HEART OF KUALA LUMPUR'S DIAMOND TRIANGLE

Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur is nestled in the heart of the Diamond Triangle, one of Kuala Lumpur's most eclectic districts known for vibrant streets lined with local and trendy cafes and bars, bustling markets and landmarks – a melting pot of Asian cultures and traditions.

Just opposite the World Trade Centre Kuala Lumpur (formerly known as Putra World Trade Centre or PWTC), the 5-star Sunway Putra Hotel is a destination of fascinating contrasts, combining the charms of a private enclave with the energy of a dynamic city for a memorable discovery. The 650-room 5-star hotel, managed by Sunway Hotels & Resorts, the hospitality division of Malaysian conglomerate Sunway Group, is part of the Sunway Putra integrated mixed-use development. The 35-storey hotel tower is seamlessly linked to the multi award-winning Sunway Putra Mall and an office tower. Hotel guests will come across retail, entertainment and one of the largest dining options available with over 80 renowned food and beverage outlets and specialty restaurants amid a buzzing setting. Sunway Putra Mall features eight levels of retail attractions with over 300 international and local brands, alongside recreational facilities. The hotel is just a 45-minute drive from the Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA).

Strategically located at the confluence of several expressways and directly connected to the PWTC light rail transit (LRT) station, guests have unrivalled accessibility and connectivity to other hotspots such as KL Sentral, Publika, Mont Kiara and Bangsar. Just less than 3km from the hotel is the Kuala Lumpur City Centre (KLCC) where the iconic Petronas Twin Towers dominate the skyline. The KLCC and Bukit Bintang enclaves also enthral visitors with a wide and eclectic range of shopping, dining and entertainment options.

Upon arriving at Sunway Putra Hotel, guests are ushered to level 9 – to a sprawling main lobby, featuring a dramatic atrium skylight dome providing natural lighting through a prism-like

SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

Managed by Surway Internati A member of Surway Group

SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL SDN BHD (Company No. 938275-T), 100 Jalan Putra, 50350 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: +603 4040 9888 Fax: +603 4043 0700 www.sunwayhotels.com



design, creating a grand atmosphere for a private and elevated check-in and arrival experience.

Sunway Putra Hotel has six (6) room categories – Superior Room, Deluxe Room, Classic Suites, Family Suite, Executive Suite and a Premier Suite, all tastefully designed with contemporary furnishings and complemented by amenities such as complimentary Wi-Fi, LED Smart TV, coffee and tea making facilities, among many other features, for an enjoyable stay in the heart of Kuala Lumpur's Diamond Triangle.

Leisure facilities at Sunway Putra Hotel include a fitness centre and an outdoor swimming pool with an attached children's pool and a jacuzzi overlooking views of the city's skyline; with breath taking vistas of Kuala Lumpur including the iconic Petronas Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur Tower and the exclusive Bukit Tunku's scenic and lush greenery.

For meeting, incentives, conventions and exhibitions, the hotel offers 15 state-of-the-art column-free function rooms, including the Grand Ballroom that can accommodates up to 300 persons in a theatre-style setting and 250 persons in a banquet-style seating (following the new SOP for social distancing), ideal for prestigious events and banquets. To give meetings, brainstorming sessions and presentations an extra edge, all function rooms and the grand ballroom are equipped with high-end technological equipment. The Grand Ballroom features a built-in LED projection screen spanning close to 10 metres in length and 6 metres in height.

The hotel's food and beverage outlets include an all-day dining restaurant – the Coffee House, at the main lobby, serves local and international fare. The Atrium Lounge adjacent to the main lobby is popular for specialty cakes, pastries and light snacks. Guests wanting to dine in the comfort of their rooms can opt for the 24-hour in-room dining selection catering to diverse taste buds.

The Coffee House is a true canvas of Malaysia and Asia, celebrating diverse cultural influences of the Malay, Chinese and Indian communities. The Coffee House offers a range of local, Asian and western favourites, bringing together authentic and popular dishes. Here, diners enter a "sensorial space" igniting all their senses as they are surrounded by chefs whipping up treats and creative food displays, complemented by a relaxed service interaction;



rekindling memories with time-honoured taste and unique twist on all-time favourite dishes from Malaysia and from around the region. The Coffee House is designed to showcase modern-day nostalgia, bringing a dynamic, interactive and explorative space that mirrors the vibrancy of Asia.

At the Atrium Lounge, locals and guests enjoy afternoon tea, a casual meeting or drinks with friends in a relaxed setting. At the centre of the hotel's sprawling lobby, a prism-like domeshaped skylight over the Atrium Lounge lets in natural lighting, providing a relaxing atmosphere. The Atrium Lounge invites guests into a comfortable space adorned with contemporary furnishings and an intuitive seating arrangement reflecting the refined setting and serenity here. Enjoy freshly brewed gourmet coffees, specialty teas, and light snacks, sandwiches, cakes, pastries and other refreshments prepared by the hotel's chefs.

The hotel's 24-hour in-room dining menu selections provides guests the flexibility of having a private meal in the comfort of their room or suite – making it one of the greatest pleasures of staying at Sunway Putra Hotel.

Sunway Putra Hotel strives to continually and consistently deliver the best in class and had the privilege of receiving several industry accolades including the TripAdvisor Certificate of Excellence from 2015 to 2020. Most recently, the hotel was honoured with the Loved by Guests 2021 Awards by Hotels.com and the 2021 Customer Review Awards by Agoda.com.

For room reservations, please call the reservations department at Tel: +603 4040 9888, Email: spkl.reservations@sunwayhotels.com or visit https://www.sunwayhotels.com/sunway-putra/. For the latest news and offers at Sunway Putra Hotel, connect via the hotel's Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/sunwayputrahotelkl or Instagram @sunwayputrahotel.

Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur is located at 100 Jalan Putra, 50350 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. For general enquiries or assistance, please call the hotel directly at Tel: +603 4040 9888 or Email: spkl.enquiry@sunwayhotels.com

-ENDS-



FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

Sarah Wong Mei Wah Manager of Marketing & Communications, Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur Tel: +60 3 4040 9888 or Email: wongmw@sunwayhotels.com